NOTICE OF DETERMINATION

Santa Clara Valley Water District (Valley Water) 5750 Almaden Expressway San Jose, CA 95118 (408) 265-2600

Office of Planning and Research 1400 Tenth Street, Room 121 Sacramento, CA 95818 County of Santa Clara County Clerk 70 West Hedding Street San Jose, CA 95110

Subject: Filing of Notice of Determination in compliance with Section 21108 or 21152 of the Public Resource Code.

Contact Person: Nick Mascarello	Telephone No: (408) 630-3147	State Clearinghouse No: 2013012041
Project Title: Sunnyvale East and West Channels Flood Protection Project		
	unnyvale East and West Channels Fl of the Sunnyvale East and West Ch	ood Protection Project (Flood Protection annels in Sunnyvale.
and infrastructure along a 9.5 mile Project consists of developing nev protection, developing water quali Protection Project would include f modifications, and sediment remo	e length of the Sunnyvale East and V v flood protection infrastructure nece	
have entered into a Cost Share A to construct a portion of the Flood design to improve aesthetic and h Caribbean Campus Development proposed changes to the previous which would reduce placement of Addendum to the Project's Final E	greement. Under the Agreement, Go Protection Project in a manner that abitat quality on the portion of the W Project. In response to regulatory ac sly approved design in other portions in-channel rock slope protection. Va EIR, which describes design changes aplemented by Google and analyzes	est Channel that bisects Google's gency comments, Valley Water has also of the Flood Protection Project area,
	d project on February 22, 2022.	ed the Final EIR and First Addendum and Valley Water has made the following
 Án Énvironmental Impact F A Mitigated Negative Decla Mitigation measures were, A Mitigation Monitoring and Re A Statement of Overriding Con 	have a significant effect on the envi Report was prepared for this project paration was prepared for this project of this project were not made a condition of the prorting Plan was, was, was not a siderations was, was, was not ad the provision of the provision	pursuant to the provisions of CEQA. pursuant to the provisions of CEQA. ne approval of the project. dopted for this project. opted for this project.
This is to certify that the Final Environ ecord of project approval is available		ents and responses, First Addendum, and
	Valley Water 5750 Almaden Expresswa San Jose, CA 95118	у

Signature (Public Agency):

Date:

2/22/2022

Rechelle Blank, P.E.
Chief Operating Officer